
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



1 

2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

L.D. 509 

(Filing No. H-197 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

111TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P. 427, 
L.D. 509, Bill, "AN ACT to Remove the Requirement 
that Farm Vehicles have a Fuel Use Decal." 

Amend the 
Statement of 
word "trucks" 
ing: I suEIect 
section 2506, 

bill in the last sentence before the 
Fact by inserting after the underlined 

(page 2, line 20 in L.D.) the follow
to a limited inspection, as provided in 
subsection 5 , I 

15 STATEMENT OF FACT 

16 The purpose of this amendment is to restrict the 
17 fuel use decal exemption to farm motor trucks that 
18 operate within a 20-mile radius of a farm. 

19 3584042783 

Reported by the Committee on Transportation 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House 
5/5/83 (Filinq No. 11-197) 




