MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 509
2	(Filing No. H-197)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 111TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 427, L.D. 509, Bill, "AN ACT to Remove the Requirement that Farm Vehicles have a Fuel Use Decal."
10 11 12 13 14	Amend the bill in the last sentence before the Statement of Fact by inserting after the underlined word "trucks" (page 2, line 20 in L.D.) the following: 'subject to a limited inspection, as provided in section 2506, subsection 5,'
15	STATEMENT OF FACT
16 17 18	The purpose of this amendment is to restrict the fuel use decal exemption to farm motor trucks that operate within a 20-mile radius of a farm.
19	3584042783

Reported by the Committee on Transportation Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 5/5/83 (Filing No. H-197)